

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7178/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2005 in CWP No.10556/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTLA SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 31/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta,AAG.

Mr. Vikrant Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit. Three
weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

Place the petition thereafter.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Om Prakash]

Court Master Court Master