

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7178/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2005 in CWP No. 10556/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTLA SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 31/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The special leave petition is disposed of in terms of the judgment passed on 2.8.2006 in Civil Appeal No.3250/2006 in Commissioner and Secretary to Government of Haryana & Ors. v. Ram Sarup Ganda & ors.

(R.K.DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER